

1200000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Missy Hollis  
414-4182  
[melissa.Hollis@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:melissa.Hollis@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (5-24-17, Internal)

Per our discussion, please change “below” to “within” (with your word phrase), for 120-9.2.5.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Dan Hurtado  
414-4130  
[dan.hurtado@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:dan.hurtado@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (6-5-17)

120-8.2.1.1 The two sentences preceding the table duplicate the information in the table. Either delete the introductory sentences or delete the table.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Charles Simpkins  
[charles.simpkiss@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:charles.simpkiss@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (6-21-17)

120-8.4 need to add offsite soil and rap mixture. this type of mixing have been used on 3 different jobs down here in District 6. with no issues you with passing the 4.7 AC content. If you have any question on the Frequency for Soil and Rap - Mixed Off-Site, plus the Asphalt Content (FM 5-563) you can look up the supplement spec. for fin number 43268715201 under 120-10.3.11 & 120-12.4.4.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Barbara Beacham  
863-519-4208  
[barbara.beacham@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:barbara.beacham@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (6-26-17)

1. 120-8-1 needs a statement to address placing another LOT over an untested LOTs.

Response:

2. 120-10.1.5 2nd paragraph should state "using the Department provided Random generator".

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*